authority vested in me by the Constitution, the laws of this State, and in accordance with Sections
5101.80 and 5101.801 of the Ohio Revised Code do hereby order and direct that:

I. The Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2026-27 Budget (H.B. 96, 1361h General Assembly, Section
307.80) authorizes GOFBCI to expend up to Thirteen Million Four Hundred Ten Thousand
Dollars ($13,410,000) during each Fiscal Year 2026 and Fiscal Year 2027 on TANF
allowable expenses.

2. The Budget for each Fiscal Year 2026 and Fiscal Year 2027 shall be allocated in the
following manner:

Up to One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000) will be used to assist
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Appalachian Ohio in providing mentorship
programs to eligible children in Muskingum and Guernsey Counties.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars (S 100,000) will be used to assist Big
Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County in providing mentorship programs

[...]

programs to eligible students in Allen, Hancock, Hardin, and Putnam
Counties.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
BLOC Ministries in providing workforce development training programs
that support eligible women and teen girls in Hamilton County.
Up to One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000) will be used to
assist Brigid’s Path in providing newborn recovery services as well as
education, support, and resources to their families in Auglaize, Butler,
Champaign, Clark, Clermont, Clinton, Darke, Fayette, Franlclin, Greene,
Hamilton, Highland, Logan, Madison, Mercer, Miami, Montgomery, Preble,
Shelby, Union, and Warren Counties.
Up to Fifty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($59,000) will be used to assist Catholic
Charities Corporation, Catholic Charities Wayne County in providing
skill building and educational programs for eligible families in Wayne and
Holmes Counties.
Up to Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000) will be used to
assist Catholic Charities Corporation, Regional Services in providing
mentorship and educational programs to eligible families in Geauga, Lake,
Lorain, and Summit Counties.

Up to Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000) will be used to
assist Catholic Charities Regional Agency in providing food assistance to
eligible families in Columbiana, Mahoning, and Trumbull Counties.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
Catholic Social Services, Inc. in providing food assistance, nutritional
classes, meal planning, and parenting classes to eligible families in Franklin
and Licking Counties.
Up to Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) will be used to
assist Children’s Hunger Alliance in providing food assistance statewide.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
Citilookout Counseling and Trauma Recovery Center in providing
counseling and group support for eligible individuals who have experienced
trauma in Clark, Champaign, and Madison Counties.
Up to Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000) will be used to assist
Cleveland Kosher Food Pantry in providing food assistance to eligible
families in Cuyahoga, Lake, and Geauga Counties.
Up to Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000) will be used to
assist Elizabeth’s New Life Center, Inc. in providing pregnancy care to
eligible mothers in Auglaize, Butler, Clark, Clermont, Greene, Hamilton,
Miami, Montgomery, Shelby, and Warren Counties.
Up to Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000) will be used
to assist Emerge Recovery and Trades Initiative in providing support
services, such as workforce training, personal development, housing
assistance, and transportation, to eligible men in Greene, Montgomery,
Clinton, Clark, Miami, Warren, Hamilton, Butler, Franklin, Darke, and
Fayette Counties.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
Esperanza in providing support services, such as food assistance and
workforce development training, to eligible families in Cuyahoga County.
Up to One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000) will be used to
assist Family Promise of Greene County in providing housing support to
eligible families in Greene County.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
Freestore Foodbank in providing workforce development training in

[...]

assist Goodwill Easter Seals Miami Valley in providing mentorship and
personal development training to youth in Montgomery and Greene Counties.
Up to Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) will be used to assist Inspiring
Minds in providing eligible services to youth in Franklin, Mahoning, and
Trumbull Counties.
Up to Three Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($390,000) will be used to
assist Marion Goodwill Industries, Inc. in providing workforce
development training to eligible children in Adams, Butler, Carroll,
Clermont, Clinton, Crawford, Cuyahoga, Defiance, Delaware, Franklin,
Fulton, Geauga, Hancock, Hamilton, Henry, Lake, Lucas, Jefferson,